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Cfty of Cleveland
Frank C. Jackson, Mayor

Department of Public Keafth
Dion Uf Air Quaky
7	 rieVevy Plaza, Suite 2Oi
Cleveiand, Ohio 44114-1839
216/564-227- Fax: 216/420-8047
www.clevelaridhealth.org

June 17, 2011

SERVING 01110 EPA AS AGENCY 13
FOR CUYAHOGA COUNTY

CERTIFIED MAIL 7003 1010 0004 2923 6912
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Scott Moon
Mayfield Road Center, LLC dba Sunoco/Hop-in
P.O. Box 1565
.Lawrenceville, GA 30048

FACILITY ID: 13-18-30-6226
NOTICE OF VIOLATION: Failure to pass Air-to-Liquid Ratio Stage II testing

Dear Mr. Moon

On June 1, 2011, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected
Sunoco/Hop-in located at 5332 Mayfield Road in Lyndhurst. This letter serves as
notification that you are operating sources in violation of the following applicable
air statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

Sunoco/Hop-in failed to successfully pass an Air-to-Liquid Ratio Lest for all gasoline
grades on pump 7 on June 1, 2011. This testing is required pursuant to Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09DDD)(2). The failure to successfully
pass the testing requirements in OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(2) while causing,
allowing or permitting the transfer of gasoline from a stationary storage tank into a
motor vehicle are also violations of OAC Rule 3745'21-09(DDD)(1)(c) and Ohio
Revised Code Sections 3704M50.

Unless you undertake some type of corrective action with respect to the above noted
violations, you will remain in non-compliance. CDAQ requests that Sunoco/Hop-in
make the necessary repairs to the vapor control equipment, and conduct a re-test of
the Air-to-Liquid Ratio and submit the results within thirty (30) days to the
following enforcement representative:

Valerie Shaffer
Cleveland Division of Air Quality
75 Erieview Plaza. 2 Floor
Cleveland,.. Ohio 44114- ' 1839	 .

An Equal Opportunity Employer



CLEVELAND DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY
	

Page 2
75 EgivrEW PLAZA r FLOOR CLEVELAND, 011 ,44114-.1839

	
R: 1/ Z51 11

If there is insufficient time to correct the alleged violations within this time:frame
your response must include a tirneline for correcting the alleged violations.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and for permit terms and conditions are subject
to the penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99(A), which allows
fines of not more than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more
than one year, or both, for each violation.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohi.o EPA's concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or
regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws
may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further
enforcement action. Should you have any questions, please call Valerie Shaffer at
(218) 6646292..AJl çorrespondence with C .DAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Sunoco/Hop-in : 13-18-30-6226.

Sincerely,

da
Linda Kimmy
Field Enforcement Manager

LK/vls

cc:	 Charles Hill, Sunoco/Hop-in
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
William MacDowell, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility File and L:\Data\Facilities\1318306226\2011-06-01  NOVdocx
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CERTIFICATE OF STORAGE TANK SYSTEM TESTING
Crompro, LJIC
1815 Gallagher Road	

Phone (610) 278-7203Plymouth Meetin g, PA 1942	 r	 (610) 278-7621

ROMPC

çt
Gerry Ford
API Worksafe Safety Key# 24953270
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Cronipco, LLC	 Sunoco Service Station	 5332 Mayfield Road 	 Facility/Agency Copy
1815 Gallagher Road	 Phone: (610) 278-7203	 I..yodl'urst, 01444 24	 Site 400018762 IWO #299075
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462	 FAX: 610-278-7621 	 State ID: 18001881	 Thu Jun 311th, 2011

TW1 TTTU

Check One:	 Model 2.96 ONLY***
rvacnSmart	 Test equipment passed the bulb test (held vacuum for at least 30 seconds) prior to performing the A/L test.

Roots Meter	 Yes
TriTester Model 2.96	 1 No

rN/A
rriTester Seriltl#: 0435076
TriTester Calibration Due Date: 2011-08-25

Stage II Manufacturer:	 CARD Executive Order: 	 Allowable Flow Rate range: 	 Allowable .AA, range:
Dresser Waynevac	 G-70.153-AD	 6- 10	 0.9- 1.1

Result:	 Failed Fueling Points:	 Site-Wide Nozzle Model: (All, or the majority of the nozzles on site are the make and

fr Pass	 model listed below. Any deviations will be noted in the results)

Fail	 (WW - 12vw-0400

hiconiplete
l	 Inconclusive

Fuel Point	 Grade	 Noe Model df diff€ient then thr	 V1011T IZ.Jte	 Ratio
Sttr-Wicit rod1 ,1114, e

7	 Regular	 uPW - l2vw-040t1	 7.00	 1.00	 P

7	 Pius	 OPW - 121w-0400	 893	 0.99	 P

7	 Super	 OPW - 12vw-0400 	 853	 1.01	 P

7	 Ultra	 OPW - 12vw-0400 	 7.21	 1.02	 P
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Crompco, LLC	 Sirnneo Service Station	 5332 Mayfield Road 	 Facility/Agency Copy
1815 Gallagher Road	 Phone: (610) 278-7203

	
Lyndhurst, 01144124	 Site #000 8762/ WO 9299075

Plymouth Meetin g, PA 19462	 FAX: 610-279-7621
	

State ID: 18001881	 Thu Jun 301h. 2011

Overall Result:
F

Gasoline Shear Valves that do not operate properly:
1/2

Gasoline Shear Valves that are not installed/mounted

Dispenser it	 Product

1/2	 Regular

1/2	 Ultra

3/4	 Regular

3/4	 Ultra

516	 Regular

5/6	 Ultra

7/8	 Regular

7/8	 Ultra

ny:

Operating Properly
	

IustaliedlMounted Properly

No
	

Yes

Yes	 Yes

Yes
	

Yes

Yes	 Yes

Yes
	

Yes

Yes	 Yes

Yes
	

Yes

Yes	 Yes

3
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Work Order #:
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Crompco, LLC
	

Strnoco Service Station	 5332 Mayfield Road	 Facility/Agency Copy
1815 Gallagher Road
	

Phone: (610) 278-7203	 Lyndhurst, 01-844124 	 Site #00018762/WO #299075
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

	
FAX: 610-278-7621	 State ID: 18001881	 Thu Jun 30th, 2011

I: Block- store

2: Tank - reg master

3: Tank reg

4: Tank - leg

5: lank - reg

6: Tank - ultra

7: Dispenser - 1-2

8: Dispenser - 3-4

9: Dispenser - 5-6

10: Dispenser - 7-8

11: Block - Vent.s munifolded together above ground across roof Ine
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Verification for Woit: 299075
Parts Sold

Quantity Sold
	

Part Name
	

Manufacturer
	 Part #

	
Description

Service Details
Scope of Work Performed

	
Comments

'AlL
• Shear Valve
• Statiofl log

Gallons Pumped: Addlional Labor Hours:

Site Arrival Tirn: Site Depart Time:

Confirmation

By signing this verification you are agreeing that Crompro TLC peiformed various conphance restieg and/or repairs and replaced parts as listed above.

Printed
Email SignatureName

Signature captured
Refused to sign
No one available to sign
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Complete Items 1, 2, and S. o complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the fttntif space permits.
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Tmns from serice lebel)----_ 	 0004 2923 L912

PS Form 3841, February 2004	 Domestic Return Receipt,.	 102595-02-M-i 540


